01-30-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

January 11, 2001

Date

| 101599596   |  |  | e To     |
|---|--|--|----------|
| o the Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached origin   |  | es thereof.  | 8.       |
| Name of Conveying Partylies):  Keun chol CHOI / •//• 0/   | 2. Name and Address Name: Internal Address:            | of Receiving Party(ies): Jungwoo International In                                      | 1c930 U  |
| ☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached.  B. Nature of Conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: | Street Address:  City, State, Zip:                     | 495-4, Chowonji-ri<br>Daegot-myun Kimpo-shi<br>Kyungki-do 415-850<br>Republic of Korea |          |
| Execution Date: January 2, 2001  4. (A) Patent Application Number(s): Entitled: "Fluorescent Lamp"  | ☐ Additional r   | name(s) and address(es) att  | ached.   |
| f this document is being filed together with a new  January 2, application, the execution date of the application is:                             | 29/13.   | 5324   |          |
| Additional Num  | hers Attached.   |  |          |
| 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:  Name: Eugene Mar                                  | Total Number of ApPat 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)      | ents Involved: 1 \$40.00   |          |
| Pagen & Thomas, PLLC  | <ul><li>☑ Enclosed</li><li>☐ Authorized to b</li></ul> | pe charged to deposit acco   |          |
| Address: 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314  DO NOT USE   |  | COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSI  | T ACCOUN |

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

01/17/2001 NLAKEN1 00000040 29135326

2 FC:561

a true copy of the original document

Richard E. Fichter Name of Person Signing

S:\Producer\em\AppTrans\CHOI6370 - assgcvr.wpd

## ASSIGNMENT (Design)

WHEREAS, I (we), Keen Chal CHOI whose post office address(ex) appear(s) below, hereinsfier referred to an ASSIGNOR, is(are) the owner of cerain new and uneful DESIGN for

## ET LETRERCUNT LAMP

|   | FLUORESCENT LAMP |  |  |
|---|------------------|--|--|
| (hereinafter referred to as the DESIGN) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was |                  |  |  |
| B executed on even due herewith   |                  |  |  |
| D caccused on:  |                  |  |  |
| □ filed on:   | Serial No.;      |  |  |

WITEREAS, Inggreen International Inc. whose post office address is 495-4 Chowon I-ri, Danget-myun Kimpo-du, Kyungki-de 415 850, Republic of Korea hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, tide and innerest in and to the same in the United States:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), Assignos, by these presents the sell, assign and tracefor time said Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said DESIGN and application throughout the United States of America and in and to any and all DESIGN Patents granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of sald application.

ALSO, Assignous hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filling, presecution and maintenance of said application or any other present application(s) in the United States for said DESIGN, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of Assignee in and m said DESIGN, all without further consideration. Assignee also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNER'S expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request decuments and suformation concerning the DESIGN that are within ASSIGNOR'S provision or countril, and to provide further assurances and excimony on behalf of ASSIGNEF than lawfully may be required of Assignor in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any potent application or puters oncontrasted within the terms of this instrument. Assignors of this instrument shall extend to Assignor's beirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO, Assessing hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Pagents to Issue any and all DESIGN Pagents referred to above to ASSUMEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and no the same, for Assignee's sale use and behood; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full cod of the term for which such DESIGN Patents may be gradical, as fully and entirely as the same would have been by ASSIGMOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes any mainher of the firm of Bacon & Thomas, PLLC to insert or complete any information in this document needed to offers its recorded in the U.S. Parcet and Tracemark Office.

| Aurigna Mann Kemp Chal CHOI Where Signer | Address  40-6 Jak-dong, Olung-ku, Puchos-aki  Kyangkida 421-210, Republic of Kores |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
| Winess unioni                            | Minor (applicant)  |  |  |
| Print/Type Neure                         | Politic (Type: Namo  Signitalian):   |  |  |
| Signature  O Constituted on Next Page    |  |  |  |

S Wrightenhamm Cleric I, TECHICHE 370 . Sugart wood

**RECORDED: 01/11/2001** 

**PATENT** REEL: 011462 FRAME: 0025